ORDINANCE 167

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF BETHEL, ALASKA
ESTABLISHING A CITY OF BETHEL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 1986 AND
AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

SECTION 1. That. per the attached budget document, sums of
money necessary to defray all expenses and liabilities of the
ity of Bethel are hereby appropriated for the —corporate
purpose and objects of the City of Bethel for fiscal year
commencing on the FIRST DAY OF JULY, 1985 and ending on the
THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, 1986.

SECTION 2. That the budget is adopted for a pericd of one (1)
year in accordance with A8 20.48.190.

v A
{/VZ /,/

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS DAY OF JUNE, 1985.

() Mo

SHLLIVAN MAYOR

ATTE’{TH
///ﬁéﬁﬁ( .?éz;;iﬁ4:g;mﬂ

ATEYNE/J /yﬁfrrERs, CITY CLERK

Y




Bt 4

Ue{Eq

%

IERLE

Eak 40

4

e
bt

[

P

=

|
]
g

!
A
P

[
= e
iz LI
el (W]

' o= Awd
[
e weaw

Fod
P
- -
- &
e
e
—i

=1

Chaatibe
2 i

o e

et

-
o

A

anke

©
3

1

141

N
e
=
L

T
e I TS L S K LIRS ek A S
R BRI ey

§ A

4

!

nﬂhhhﬁnd
e A E

Al e e V] Fobore tme | i
[T TS S TR TN U e T
P T o

m
e T B T e ]
[ ar ] Rat Tty Ol ro T

5

et T teet TTR Cl

OO OEE e P T [Tt ) 4T KD b
Vs aLEFT ETH b o ey prae - T v—w
T =3 LT WP TTF e gl T fLe I
o i e T e st FTA —;
i e TS4 35 1B s - GRH VY e (T
L e THLREE pee ) £ e
LT BR et Pl i £ .
bt o4 — T
DA
v
— ) N b
UL ST
B e wn
o
ey
Lt

P ™ Lmdyd

.---mu.-.... Cro-ldbed LT BT

[T g MJ--—B i [ ¥ =2
i o oy urpien

oot -'-'- u:: =N [} i

A v s S oy i

TP b sl aTh Bugiee

o
[ e (e §
I.,.i1 ‘-4! (=
I’ao-l"'--l Fone
[Pt R

Engn el u1;;w

—
- =y
el o e
wemb b H_IY e bt St ]
- - -
=l =aLE pnrdn
iz [

Tee

P
o

b
]
P

il

o

e

prg 4 oY
FOLL T

[¥ s R ) l:l.J B LA e T
EMOBR e PR e 213
L R R S TR R S LY )
A a3 =
ot el R AR

F
R
- -
g G
i) (T3
R ine
[
Y h
ntu-_. TheTneen Do
Af
bt
[
Foes ety
T T
st
ERL
e

P e bt bt TP
~H L—JEI‘-*—‘-Q'""J 10N

Hid T - a¥33y 13800

i

i

5

-
=1}
——
jea]
[¥51

14

Py / z/ / ] FAFOTS



AMENDMENT #1
to
ORDIMANCE 167

AN AMEVDMEMT OF WEE CITY QF BETIEL, ALASKA BUDCE
ORDINANCE FOR FISCAL YEAR 1986, COMMENCIYG JULY
1985 AUD ENDING JUNE 30, 1986.

3

r

B8E IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUI'CIL CF BETHEL, ALASKA
THAT THE FISCAL YEAP 1986 BETHEL CITY BUDGET BE AMEINDED
AS FOLLOUS:

SECTION 1

That the following sums of money as may be needed or deemed

necessary to defray expenses and liabilities of the City o=

Bethel are hereby appropriated Zor the corporate purpese and

objects of the City hereinafter specified for July 1, 1985
to June 30, 1986,

SECTION 2
The Dock Fund operating budget is hereby increasec Irom
$210,206 to $538,206, an increase of $328,000. The increase
is to be utilized as follows:

a} $30,000 to fence in the dock area

B} $40,000 to purchase gravel for the dock area

c) a loan not to exceed $258,000 to the Niverbank

Erosion project.

A corresponding decrease of $328,000 shall be noted in the
Pock Enterprise Fund, the source for the above transferred Zunis.

SECTION 3

The applicable budgets are to be modified with the passage
of this ordinance amendment.

s
PASSED AND APPROVED THIS /éyfﬁy/DAY OF JUTE, 1985,

(:Z£, AR e
Ciﬁe S#llivan, Mayor

ATTEST:

T a

Hayfe ¥ Mgaers, City clerk



AMENDMENT #2
to
ORDINANCE 167

AN AMENDMENT OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKAE BUDGET
ORDIVANCE FOR FISCAL YEAR 1986, COMMENCIVNG JULY 1,
1985 AND ENDING JUME 30, 1986.

BE IT OFDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BETHEL, ALASKA
THAT THE FISCAL YEAR 1986 BETHEL CITY BUDGET BE AMENDED
AS TOLLOUS:

SECTION 1

That the following sums of money as may be needed or ceemed
necessary to defray expenses and ilabllltles of the City of
Bethel are hereby appropriated for the corporate purpose and
objects of the City hereinafter specified for July 1, 1985
to June 30, 1986,

SECTION 2
The Ceneral Fund operating budget is hereby increased from
$4,985,838 to $5,080,338, an increase of $94,500. The increase
is to be utiiized as follOWS:

the placement of 7 £floating docks along the gseawall,

the placement of pile covers at the seawall the

placement of safetj ladders along the seawan

A corresponding decrease of $94,500 shall be noted in the
Dock Enterprise und, the source of the above transferred funds,

SECTION 3

The applicable budgets are to be modified with the passage
of this ordinance amendment.

77
PASSED AMD APPROVED THIS /Qﬂ{;/‘DAY OF JULY, 1985.

g

é?be Sullivan, Mayor

ATTEST :

/ zj/ Wd// 7/// Pl

laynesJ. /Malers, City Clerk




AMENDMENT #3
Lo

ORDINANCE 167

WHERPEAS, fhe following deficiencies exist in the current
accounting soltware:
a Lack of adequate uzer documentation
Excegsslive manuval entries requlicred each monih
C Excessive amount of ftime spent esach month
rorrecting system errors
d  Inabiliiy for dailly cas
Unreliable purchs crde

o~

h receipbts entrv
fiencumbrannce svetem  and

]

YHEBRAS., the ceost te purchase new s2oltwvare which would weuld
gliminate the above deficigsncles would ba 1

coestly than Eo gxpend any fTuvther [unds on bh
curcrent sofbware now 1o uge, and

HHEREADS. The naw goffwvare will not run on The Citys I8#H
zysitem 34

{
o

THERPEFOFRE, BE I7T OBDATMNED, by the Cilty Council of Beib
Alagka that
the Fiscal iear 151
an follows:

P
<
[y
o
183
-
=
]
=

CLE s Buds e amended

ry

That the llawlng sums
HeCRERAL Lo def
Jatnel arv
obijecis o

-

o Juna 3

moneL as qmay be nzoded or desmed
25 and liavilities <f the Uibhy of
hereby appropriataed focv the corporate purpoes2 and
the City herasinbaiter specifiiasd {or Julys 7, 1945
1986

i
18
&

G
“pen

=y D

The Genaval Fund cperaeatios budied will vemain at 3,080,338
The increases and deoreases ave ag {ollows:

& Tnerease adminigtration 2quipmant leascse from 15,000 in
G37%.%00 an itncreasse of B1% 300 te leace an T3W cyaiaem 46
b Tonorasse administralion obther equipment ©iom $-ﬂ‘ to
A0, 000 ap inoveaze of 20,000 to purchase GE b vrar
Adminiastbeation squipment repair and
maintenance from $12,000 o $2. 000 a deasreass of §1T0. DD
Decreana Admintstration discreticnary firom &
i) & dacorease oif H2%5, 300

CEFALE

b, D00 T

The applicable budygs are to be modified wyith the passage
ol this ordinaice amsndment

PRy N - S T o - ” P - r TSy - - A e
BASSED AND aPUVPOUED THIS sedsede DAT OF SEVTEMNBEER, 1989
i




AMENDMENT 4
to
ORDINANCE 167

AN AMENDMENT OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA BUDGET ORDINANCE FOR
FISCAL YEAR 1986.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BETHEL, ALASKA THAT THE
FISCAL YEAR 1986 CITY BUDGET BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1

That the following sums of money as may be needed or deemed
necessary to defray expenses and liabilities of the City of
Bethel are hereby appropriated for the corporate purpose and objects
of the City hereinafter specified for July 1, 1985 to June 30, 1986.

SECTION 2

The Dock Fund operating budget appropriation is hereby increased

from $632,706 to $£957,706, an increase of $325,000. The increase
is to allow both a transfer to the seawall construction fund for

the following:

Engineering COSEtS ..c.vervveannsnnas $ 78,000
Interest Costs on Steel ............ 150,000
Congtruction COSLES «.vrivn v unneeaans 72,000

and $25,000 for grading and drainage work at the City cargo dock.

The above transfer will cause a reduction in the dock funds retained
earnings in the amount of $325,000. The above transfer is considered
a loan to the seawall project.in the amount of $300,000.

SECTION 3

The applicable budgets are to be modified with the passage of

this ordinance amendment.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS/Z; ““DAY OF DECEMBER, 1985.

ATTEST :

ZZ%//%W /j% : /3@42;{/ 241,/..‘/

Wa¥yne Md&ﬁg@ﬂ City Clerk Marge Bainton, Mayor




AMENDMENT 5
to
ORDINANCE 167

AN AMENDMENT OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA BUDGET ORDINANCE FOR
FISCAL YEAR 1986.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY CCUNCIL OF BETHEL, ALASKA THAT THE
FISCAL YEAR 1986 CITY BUDGET BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1

That the following sums of money as may be needed or deemed
necessary to defray expenses and liabilities of the City of
Bethel are hereby appropriated for the corporate purpose and
objects of the City hereinafter specified for July 1, 1985
to June 30,1986.

SECTION 2

The General Fund operating budgets' revenues are decreased by
$155,240 and the expenditures are increased by $48,175.

Tn total for all the Enterprise Funds, the operating budgets'
revenues are decreased by $371,980 and the expenditures are
increased by $78,461.

The attached schedules show the detail of the amended operating
budgets.

SECTION 3

The applicable budgets are to be modified with the passage of
this ordinance amendment.

: J
PASSED AND APPROVED THISJWDAY OF %L%P{/,1986.

%LAUL/C‘A.//Q’ /7\", 2{#&_‘” d"’l/

Marge ﬁ%lnton, Mayor

ATTEST:

/ / z//@ﬁ 1l Aok

Wayne Ma rs, City Clerk




